OFFICE OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT

Federal Employee Viewpoint Survey

Empowering employees. Inspiring change.

Annual Employee Survey (AES) Dashboard Advisory Council on Historic Preservation
The Dashboard’s percent positive and negative results only include items 1-89, excluding items 12, 15, and 34.
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| FIELD PERIOD Jun7 -Jul 22,2022 | Highest % Positive Items Select:  Highest % Positive v
| SAMPLE OR CENSUS CENSUS | Q9 I have enough information to do my job well. _
100%
NUMBER OF SURVEYS 17
COMPLETED Q11 !am held accountable for the quality of work I produce. _ 00%
100%
NUMBER OF SURVEYS 33 Q19 Employees in my work unit meet the needs of our customers. _ 100%
| RESPONSE RATE 51.5%
Q20 Employees in my work unit contribute positively to my agency's )
~ performance. 100%
items identified item identified as
7 6 as strengths chaIIenges Q21 Employees in my work unit produce high-quality work.
(65% positive or (35% negative or _ 100%
higher) higher) ) \ J
4 . R —)
P N H|ghest % Negative Items Select:  Highest % Negative v
Engagement Index Score Q67 How satisfied are you with the recognition you receive for doing )
agood job? 38%
2022 ENGAGEMENT INDEX
Q42 Inmy organization, arbitrary action, personal favoritism and/or
82% political coercion are not tolerated. - 26%
Q41 My organization has prepared me for potential cybersecurity
threats. - 24%
INTRINSIC
LEADERS LEAD SUPERVISORS WORK Q5 My workload is reasonable.
EXPERIENCE - 24%
77% 87% 82% Q69 Considering everything, how satisfied are you with your pay? - 23%
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